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Planning and Performance of February 2025 Planning & Technical Dep

0 to 10 minute PPM  87.3%

Increased From Last Month By 7.9%

Cancellations   0%

Right Time Arrivals  66.3%

Services Planned  416

Delay   82.5 Hrs

KPIs

0 to10 minute PPM 90%

Cancellations ≤1.9%

0 to 10 minute PPM  94.8%

Change From Last Month By 4.3%

Cancellations   0%

Right Time Arrivals  72.1%

Services Planned  596

Delay   89.1 Hrs

Environmental Impact

48,329 Cars off Road with

4,249,838 Kg of Emissions

0 to 10 minute PPM  93.9%

Decreased From Last Month By 4.1%

Cancellations   0%

Right Time Arrivals  85.5%

Services Planned  180

Delay   6.6 Hrs

KMs

PAX Trains  280,710

ECS/SBY  95
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Planning and Performance 
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Planning and Performance (NSR)

*395 minutes delay

*395 minutes delays at final destination. 

Top 3 Delays by code

Delay Code Delay mins %

EXT Weather Speeds 235 41%

Passenger Coach Failure RSM 81 24%

Passenger Brakes 31 17%

Delay by Business units

External (Other) 235

Rolling Stock (Passenger) 138

Infrastructure Maintenance 9

Structure Maintenance 9

Passenger Operations 4

Total 395

60%

35%

2% 2% 1%

Delays Attribution by Business unit

External (Other)

Rolling Stock (passenger)

Infrastructure Maintenance

Structure Maintenance

Passenger Operations
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Planning and Performance (EWR)

*4950 minutes delay

Top 3 Delays by code

Delay Code Delay mins %

RSM Passenger Request 2160 32%

Track Defect 602 14%

EXT Obstructions 540 12%

*4950 minutes delays at final destination & intermediate stations. 

Delay by Business units

Rolling Stock(Passenger) 2910

External (Other) 1020

Infrastructure Maintenance 64

SAR 254

S&T ( Infra) 76

Total 4324

67%

24%

1%

6%

2%

Delays Attribution by Business unit

Rolling Stock
(passenger)

External (Other)

Infrastructure Maintenance

SAR

S&T ( Infra)
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• 0% cancellations reported against a target of 1.9%.
• 93.9% 0 to 10 minutes PPM against a target of 90%.
• 100% Riyadh depot presentation.

* Percentages for the whole month.

Planning and Performance (NSR) 

Item
2 Feb 25 to 

8 Feb 25
9 Feb 25 to 
15 Feb 25

16 Feb 25 to 
22 Feb 25

23 Feb 25 to 
1 Mar 25

Cancellations 0 0 0 0

0 to 10 minutes 
PPM

100% 95.5% 81.8% 97.8%

Services 
Planned

46 44 44 44

Services 
Operated

46 44 44 44

Riyadh Depot 
Presentation%

100% 100% 100% 100%
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• 0% cancellations reported against a target of 1.9%.
• 95.2% 0 to 10 minutes PPM against a target of 90%.
• 100% Riyadh depot presentation.

Planning and Performance (EWR) 

* Percentages for the whole month.

Item
2 Feb 25 to 

8 Feb 25
9 Feb 25 to 
15 Feb 25

16 Feb 25 to 
22 Feb 25

23 Feb 25 to 
1 Mar 25

Cancellations 0 0 0 0

0 to 10 minutes 
PPM

98.1% 96.2% 93.3% 93.2%

Services 
Planned

104 104 104 103

Services 
Operated

104 104 104 103

Riyadh Depot 
Presentation%

100% 100% 100% 100%



Stations 
Operations 
February 2025

Ali Al-Olyani
  Station Operations Director



• Station Performance

• Review & MBR

NSR Train 8th 
Anniversary & 

MBR



• Station Performance

• Review & MBR

NSR Train 8th 
Anniversary & 

MBR



Riyadh Station

Hufof Station

Abqaiq Station

Dammam Station

East/West Stations Monthly Evacuation Exercise
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North/South Monthly Evacuation Exercise

Qurayyat Station

Riyadh Station

Qassim Station

Majmaah Station 
Hail Station

Jauf Station



Well Done Team

Due to train`s late arrival to the platform our teams at Riyadh & Dammam went above and beyond to board 

passengers as quickly as possible to avoid further delays. Thank you to the respective teams for their hard work.

Well done to the teams involved for boarding passengers in a safe and timely manner.

Riyadh Team Boarded

01 Feb 279 passengers 15 minutes

01 Feb 267 passengers 16 minutes

03 Feb 211 passengers 07 minutes

03 Feb 204 passengers 20 minutes

08 Feb 271 passengers 10 minutes

08 Feb 274 passengers 10 minutes

12 Feb 277 passengers 16 minutes

15 Feb 267 passengers 18 minutes

18 Feb 283 passengers 19 minutes

23 Feb 277 passengers 18 minutes

Dammam Team Boarded

23 Feb 267 passengers 12 minutes

27 Feb 262 passengers 12 minutes



East/West Stations 
Celebrate the 
Founding Day



East/West Stations 
Celebrate the 
Founding Day



Visit of the Internal Auditor to 

East-West Stations
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Founding day 
Riyadh

Qassim Hail Juaf Qurayyat

Majmaah
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Founding day 



21

Riyadh station Visit

PIF Visit to Riyadh Station
• We had the pleasure of hosting a PIF delegation for a 

comprehensive station tour.
• They inquired about various aspects, including customer 

experience, retail, trips, pricing, and services.
• Discussions focused on operations, passenger experience.
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• Our team has successfully completed the Hafawa Training 
Program.

• Certified Hafawa Ambassadors, demonstrating excellence in 
Saudi welcoming hospitality.

• Commitment to delivering a distinguished and authentic 
Saudi guest experience.

Hafawa Training Program: Enhancing Hospitality Excellence

Training Completion & Certification
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EMERGENCY BRIEF
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NSR Baggage Monthly Performance Report 



Car Cargo Performance Report 



Stations Operations Incidents Report 



Train 
Operations

February 2025
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Train Operations

Yazeed Y. Gaari

Passenger Train Operations Senior Manager 

East West Railway (EWR)

Terry Oliver 

Passenger Train Operations Senior Manager 

North South Railway (NSR)



30Yazeed Y. Gaari and Terry Oliver 

Good Performance but …. ....                                  أداء جيد ولكن

February 2025 saw both NSR and EWR return to our normal expected 
high levels of performance. Well done everyone.

Sadly, February saw two incidents – one on NSR and one on EWR.

The first on NSR on the 11th February 2025 saw a passenger train tripped 
at signal 52D at Riyadh. This ultimately was a movement authority 
exceedance. There are a lot of underlying causes as to how and why this 
incident occurred. 

The second occurred on EWR on the 21st February 2025 and saw an 
empty passenger train collide with the bufferstops in platform 2 at 
Dammam. The main issues here are around poor communication, 
distraction and not paying attention to detail. 

Please ensure that, where applicable, you have seen the issued lessons 
learned for both incidents. There are some harsh lessons that have been 
learned here.

Stay alert, have clear communications and stay safe.

إلى  و الشرق الغرب عودة أداء  كلاً من شبكة الشمال الجنوب2025شهد شهر فبراير 

.أحسنتم جميعا. مستويات الأداء المرتفعة المتوقعة

والآخر على  أحدهما على شبكة الشمال الجنوب-للأسف ، شهد شهر فبراير حادثتين 

.شبكة الشرق الغرب

حيث توقف , 2025فبراير 11في تاريخ  الحادث الأول وقع على شبكة الشمال الجنوب

لاحية وكان السبب الرئيسي لذلك تجاوزص. في الرياض52Dقطار ركاب عند الإشارة 

.  هناك الكثير من الأسباب الكامنة وراء كيفية وسبب وقوع هذا الحادث. الحركة

,  2025فبراير 21في تاريخ  أما الحادث الثاني فقد وقع على شبكة الشرق الغرب

حيث اصطدم قطار ركاب فارغ خلال مناروة بمحطة الدمام واصطدم بمصد الحماية 

م تدور الأسباب الرئيسية حول ضعف التواصل والتشتت وعد. 2على الرصيف 

.  الاهتمام بالتفاصيل

هناك . ينيرجى التأكد من أنك اطلعت على الدروس المستفادة الصادرة عن كلتا الحادثت

.بعض الدروس القاسية التي تم تعلمها هنا

.ابقو متيقظين وتواصلوا بوضوح وحافظوا على سلامتك
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PBU Breakfast Conference

PBU now holds a breakfast conference  that reviews all incidents and issues that affect PBU on the North South and East West Railways. This conference 
is attended by senior PBU personnel to ensure it receives the correct level of attention. It also looks at previous day events as well as looking forward at 
events or issues that may affect our operation.

.  غربالشرقيعقد قطاع أعمال الركاب اجتماعا يومياً لمناقشة ومراجعة جميع الأحداث والحوادث والقضايا التي تؤثر على سكة قطاع الشمال الجنوب وال
حيث يتم مراجعة أحداث اليوم السابق والنظر إلى . حيث يحضر هذا الاجتماع مدراء عموم القطاع وذلك لضمان أهمية الاجتماع والقضايا المطروحة

.الأحداث أو المشاكل التي قد تؤثر على عملياتنا
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NSR Performance
أداء شبكة الشمال الجنوب

During February, NSR achieved the required PPM for most of the month, with only 6 days where PPM was not achieved. There were no cancellations during this month.

(PPM records the % of our trains which ran their entire planned journey, called at all stations and arrived within 15 minutes of the advertised time).

ايام فقط، ولحسن الحظ، لم نشهد أي ألغاء 6خلال شهر فبراير ، حققت شبكة الشمال الجنوب معدل مقياس الأداء المطلوب في معظم الشهر، بينما لم يتم تحقيق معدل مقياس الأداء في 
. للرحلات

( دقايق من الوقت المعلن عنه15ضون ي غيسجل مقياس الأداء العام النسبة المئوية لقطاراتنا اللتي قامت برحلتها المخططة بالكامل، و تم الأتصال بها في جميع المحطات ووصلت ف) 
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Lessons Learned- Movement Authority Exceedance
تجاوز صلاحية الحركة-الدروس المستفادة 
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Lessons Learned- Movement Authority Exceedance
تجاوز صلاحية الحركة-الدروس المستفادة 
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Lessons Learned- Movement Authority Exceedance
تجاوز صلاحية الحركة-الدروس المستفادة 
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NSR CMS Automated Tracker 
نظام متابعة آلي لإختبارات الموظفين لشبكة الشمال الجنوب 

At NSR, we have implemented an automated 
system for assessment tracking. This initiative will 
improve efficiency, accuracy, enabling better CMS 
monitoring and assessments planning.

قمنا بتنفيذ نظام آلي  ،في شبكة الشمال
.  لمتابعة اختبارات وتقييمات الموظفين

ستساهم هذه المبادرة في تحسين الكفاءة 
والدقة، مما يُمكن من متابعة أفضل 

.للإختبارات والتقييمات
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February saw a much-improved month for performance with a return to late 2024 levels. The 
improvements were largely driven by a change to infrastructure speed restrictions and a 

reduction in train related incidents.

PPM was achieved for 24 of the 28 days during the month, and 18 days saw 100% achieved. 
We failed to meet PPM on 4 days, 16th, 17th, 24th & 27th with 8 trains being outside PPM.

(PPM records the % of our trains which ran their entire planned journey, called at all stations 
and arrived within 15 minutes of the advertised time).

كانت . 2024شهدنا في شهر فبراير تحسنا كبيرا في الأداء مع العودة إلى المستويات اواخرعام 
الحوادث التحسينات تعود الى حد كبير بالتغيير في قيود سرعة البنية التحتية ، وانخفاض

.المتعلقة بالقطارات

يوما خلال الشهر ، وشهدنا تحقيق 28يوما من أصل 24لمدة  تم تحقيق مقياس الاداء العام
27و 24و 17و 16أيام ، 4في  فشلنا في تلبية مقياس الاداء العام. يوم18٪ من الاداء في 100

.قطارات خارج هدف مقياس الاداء العام8لمجموع 

النسبة المئوية لقطاراتنا التي أدت إلى رحلتها المخطط لها  يسجل مقياس الاداء العام)
دقائق من الوقت 15بالكامل ، والتي تم استدعاؤها في جميع المحطات ووصلت في غضون 

(.المعلن عنه

EWR Performance
 آداء سكة الشرق الغرب

Date 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

PPM *
(trains 
operated)

100 100 100 100 100 93.8 100 100 100 92.9 100 100 100 100
93.
3

87.
5

85.7 92.9 93.8 100 100 100 100 85.7 100 100
87.
5

92.3

Trains 
Operated

15 16 14 14 16 16 13 15 16 14 14 16 16 13 15 16 14 14 16 16 13 15 16 14 14 16 16 13

% RT 66.7 56.3 64.3 78.6 81.3 62.5 53.8 53.3 43.8 64.3 87.5 75 93.8 69.2 40
56.
3

57.1 85.7 62.5 50 84.6
46.
7

81.3 71.4 64.3
87.
5

56.
3

69.2

Trains failed 
PPM

0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 1

Cancellations 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

All Trains 15 16 14 14 16 16 13 15 16 14 14 16 16 13 15 16 14 14 16 16 13 15 16 14 14 16 16 13



Congratulations to Riyadh Train Drivers
Turki Al Qabli and Saad Al Otaibi who were recognised 

for their professionalism and dedication during 
resourcing constraints.

 Thank you and well-done guys.

مبروك لقائد قطار الرياض
م تكريمهم تم تكريم تركي القبلي وسعد العتيبي اللذين ت

ائدين لاحترافيتهما وتفانيهما أثناء مواجهة نقص في الق
.لتشغيل القطارات

.شكرا لكم وأحسنت يا رفاق

Congratulations 
تهانينا



Congratulations to Hazim Al Ghamdi who has completed all of his 
training and has been assessed as qualified for Train Driving duties 

at Riyadh EWR.

Well done for all your efforts and hard work Hazim!

We wish you every success for your future career.

New EWR Trains Drivers 
قائدي قطارات شبكة الشرق الغرب الجدد

ه تهانينا لحازم الغامدي الذي أكمل جميع تدريباته وتم تقييمه على أن
.مؤهل لمهام قيادة القطارات في الرياض شبكة الشرق الغرب

!أحسنت على كل جهودك وعملك الجاد حازم

.نتمنى لك كل النجاح في حياتك المهنية المستقبلية



Lessons Learned
دروس مستفادة

Following a slow speed collision incident at Dammam, 
where a train reversed into the bufferstops. A lessons 

learned was issued (in English and Arabic) and an 
investigation commenced.

زية باللغتين الإنجلي)تم اصدار الدروس المستفادة 
لحادث تصادم بطيء السرعة في الدمام ،( والعربية

حيث رجع القطار إلى حاجز توقف وبدأ التحقيق
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What is Safe365 app?
• A mobile and website application designed to 

enhance safety culture.
• Provide real time safety incident reporting and 

response tools.

Key Benefits:
• Real time health and safety risk reporting - instant 

incident and hazard reporting via the mobile or 
website applications.

• Improve compliance - ensures adherence to safety 
regulations.

• Data-driven decision-making - analyzing trends to 
help prevent future incidents.

• Efficient communication - immediate notifications 
and follow-up.

؟Safe365ما هو تطبيق 

ة تطبيق للهاتف المحمول والموقع الإلكتروني مصمم لتعزيز ثقاف•

.السلامة

.ليتوفير أدوات الإبلاغ عن حوادث السلامة والاستجابة في الوقت الفع•

:الفوائد الرئيسية

ري الإبلاغ الفو-الإبلاغ عن مخاطر الصحة والسلامة في الوقت الفعلي •

.عن الحوادث والمخاطر عبر تطبيقات الهاتف المحمول

.يضمن الالتزام بلوائح السلامة-تحسين الامتثال •

دة في تحليل البيانات والمساع-اتخاذ القرارات المستندة إلى البيانات •

.منع الحوادث المستقبلية

.الإخطارات والمتابعة الفورية-التواصل الفعال •
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Main Page
الصفحة الرئيسية

Dashboard gives an overview of items you have submitted

Dashboard Display

Report an incident tab

Activity Log information 
of reports you have 

submitted

QR Code scan

Checklist tabReturns the app to the 
Dashboard homepage 

Safety/Observation 
reporting tab 

Risk tab,
This starts the reporting 

process
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لوحة المعلومات تعطيك نظرة شاملة للتقارير التي تم ارسالها

شاشة لوحة الرئيسية

علامة تبويب الإبلاغ 
عن حادث

معلومات سجل النشاط للتقارير
التي قدمتها

QR مسح الرمز

علامة تبويب قائمة 
التحقق

إرجاع التطبيق إلى 

الصفحة الرئيسية للوحة 
المعلومات

الإبلاغ"علامة التبويب 
"الملاحظة/عن السلامة

علامة تبويب المخاطر،

هذا يبدأ عملية إعداد 
التقارير

Main Page
الصفحة الرئيسية
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ALL staff are reminded that, unless specifically authorised, the use of any mobile device is not 
permitted when in the train driving cab. This include phones, iPads and headphones.

.  ينة القطاريتم تذكير جميع الموظفين بأنه ، ما لم يتم التصريح بذلك، لا يسمح باستخدام أي جهاز محمول أثناء ركوب كاب

.وسماعات الرأس iPadوهذا يشمل الهواتف وأجهزة 

Mobile Devices Usage
استخدام الاجهزة المحمولة 



Rolling Stock 
Maintenance

February 2025
Gerard McFadden

Rolling Stock Maintenance Director
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RSM Insights



1. RSM Safety 
Performance 
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1.1 EWR & NSR Safety KPIs
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1.2 EWR & NSR Safety Update



2. EWR Fleet 
Performance 
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2.1 EWR Availability
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2.2 EWR Overview Maintenance 
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2.3 EWR Overview Maintenance 



3. NSR Fleet 
Performance 
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3.1 NSR Availability
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3.2 NSR Overview Maintenance 
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3.3 NSR Overview Maintenance 



4. RSM Engineering
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4.1 EWR FRACAS
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4.1 EWR FRACAS
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4.2 NSR FRACAS
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4.2 NSR FRACAS
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4.3 Modification Budget Change
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4.4 Engineering Assurance
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4.5 IPE 



5. NSR Competency
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5.1 NSR Competency  
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5.1 NSR Competency  



6. Depot
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6.1 Depot Overview 
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6.1 Depot Overview 



Commercial
 February 2025

Abdulmajeed Khathlan
Commercial Director



COMMERCIAL ANALYSIS (NORTH)

Feb 2025
Economy 

Class
Business 

Class
Private 

Sleeper Cabin
Total Load Factor TSFT Target achieved

Tickets sold for travel

61,722 16,978 616 79,316

EC BC PSC Total Feb 2025 2025

110% 84% 55% 103%

Boarded passengers

57,532 16,453 465 74,450

EC BC PSC Total

103% 81% 42% 96%

895942 70004

166529 79316

19% 113%

17%

Tickets sold for travel Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25 Jul-25 Aug-25 Sep-25 Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25

Forecast 83496 70004 50465 79224 74487 76021 86186 82317 72122 68544 82672 70404

Actual 87213 79316 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Target % achieved of forecast

Tickets sold for travel

2025 Forecast

2025 Actual

% of forecast achieved

Monthly Forecast

Monthly Actual

% of forecast achieved

0
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30000

40000

50000

60000

70000

80000

90000

100000

Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25 Jul-25 Aug-25 Sep-25 Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25

Tickets sold for travel - actual vs  forecast

Actual

Forecast



COMMERCIAL ANALYSIS (NORTH)

Feb 2025 Economy Class Business Class
Private Sleeper 

Cabin
Total Ticket yield Ticket Revenue achieved

Ticket revenue

SAR 6,471,773 SAR 4,018,777 SAR 191,163 SAR 10,681,714

EC BC PC Total Feb 2025 2025

105 SR 237 SR 310 SR 135 SR

SAR 5,627,629
(ex. VAT)

SAR 3,494,589
(ex. VAT)

SAR 166,229
(ex. VAT)

SAR 9,288,447
(ex. VAT)

91 SR
(ex. VAT)

206 SR
(ex. VAT)

270 SR
(ex. VAT)

117 SR
(ex. VAT)

115,340,112SAR          8,995,532SAR           

22,329,802SAR            10,681,714SAR          

19% 119%

17%

Ticket revenue Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25 Jul-25 Aug-25 Sep-25 Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25

Forecast 10,840,514SAR    8,995,532SAR     6,494,960SAR              10,138,456.73SAR    9,369,975SAR     9,642,214SAR      11,244,516SAR    10,745,943SAR     9,209,229SAR            8,682,050SAR     10,849,028SAR     9,127,693SAR       

Actual 11,648,088SAR    10,681,714SAR    -SAR                        -SAR                     -SAR                -SAR                -SAR                -SAR                 -SAR                      -SAR               -SAR                 -SAR                 

Target % achieved of forecast

Ticket revenue

2025 Forecast Monthly Forecast

2025 Actual Monthly Actual

% of forecast achieved % of forecast achieved

 SAR -

 SAR 2,000,000

 SAR 4,000,000

 SAR 6,000,000

 SAR 8,000,000

 SAR 10,000,000

 SAR 12,000,000

 SAR 14,000,000

Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25 Jul-25 Aug-25 Sep-25 Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25

Ticket revenue - actual vs forecast 

Actual

Forecast



COMMERCIAL ANALYSIS (NORTH)

Feb 2025 Ancillary Service Volumes
Ancillary Service 

Revenue
Ancillary Service 

Yield

Extra Baggage 

3,729

SAR 290,560 SAR 78

SAR 252,661
(ex. VAT)

SAR 68
(ex. VAT)

Lounge Access

866

SAR 30,460 SAR 35

SAR 26,487
(ex. VAT)

SAR 31
(ex. VAT)

Onboard Meals

529

SAR 17,455 SAR 33

SAR 15,178
(ex. VAT)

SAR 29
(ex. VAT)

Seat Selection

11,205

SAR 168,110 SAR 15

SAR 146,183 
(ex. VAT)

SAR 13
(ex. VAT)



COMMERCIAL ANALYSIS (NORTH)

Feb 2025 Ancillary Service Volumes
Ancillary Service 

Revenue
Ancillary Service 

Yield

Parcel Shipments

377

SAR 43,680 SAR 116

SAR 37,983
(ex. VAT)

SAR 101
(ex. VAT)

Car Cargo

107

SAR 81,770 SAR 764

SAR 71,104 
(ex. VAT)

SAR 665
(ex. VAT)

On Train Sales

106

SAR 19,375 SAR 183

SAR 16,848 
(ex. VAT)

SAR 159
(ex. VAT)

Waiting List Tickets 

586

SAR 55,363 SAR 94

SAR 48,141 
(ex. VAT)

SAR 82
(ex. VAT)



COMMERCIAL ANALYSIS (NORTH)

Feb 2025 Ancillary Service Volumes
Ancillary Service 

Revenue
Ancillary Service 

Yield
Ancillary Revenue achieved

TOTAL ANCILLARY REVENUE

17,505

SAR 706,773 SAR 40
Feb  2025 2025

SAR 614,585 
(ex. VAT)

SAR 35
(ex. VAT)

7,472,448SAR  564,342SAR   

1,565,774SAR  706,773SAR   

21% 125%

17%

% of forecast achieved % of forecast achieved

Target % achieved of forecast

Ancillary Revenue

2024 Forecast Monthly Forecast

2024 Actual Monthly Actual

SAR 859,001 

SAR 706,773 

 SAR -

 SAR 200,000

 SAR 400,000

 SAR 600,000

 SAR 800,000

 SAR 1,000,000
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Ancillary Revenue - actual vs forecast 

Actual Ancillary Target



Passenger Commercial Performance YTD (February 2025) | North Trains

North Result Jan – Feb 2024
Jan – Feb 2025 

(Forecast)
Jan – Feb 2025 

% Variance
(Year-on-Year)

% Variance
(v Forecast)

Number of Services Operated 386 382 382 -1% 0%

Tickets Sold for Travel 161,780 153,500 166,529 3% 8%

Load Factor 
(Ticket Sold for Travel) 96% 94% 103% 7% Points 9% Points

Boarded Passengers 152,778 144,290 156,867 3% 9%

Load Factor 
(Boarded Passengers) 91% 88% 97% 6% Points 9% Points

Ticket Revenue (inc. VAT) SAR    19,291,624 SAR   19,836,046 SAR   22,329,802 16% 13%

Ticket Yield (inc. VAT) SAR                 119 SAR                129 SAR                134 12% 4%

Ancillary Revenue (inc. VAT) SAR       1,747,787 SAR     1,243,089 SAR      1,565,774 -10% 26%

Ancillary Yield (inc. VAT) SAR                   11 SAR                    8 SAR                   9 -13% 16%

Total Revenue  (inc. VAT) SAR     21,039,411 SAR    21,079,134 SAR   23,895,576 14% 13%

Total Yield (inc. VAT) SAR                130 SAR                 137 SAR                143 10% 4%



COMMERCIAL ANALYSIS (EAST)

Feb 2025 Economy Class Business Class Aramco Total Load Factor TSFT Target achieved

Tickets sold for travel

93,701 34,442 10,628 138,771

EC BC Total Feb 2025 2025

131% 91% 118%

Boarded passengers

85,781 33,084 6,447 125,312

EC BC Total

116% 87% 107%

1616605 124434

278209 138771

17% 112%

16%

Tickets sold for travel Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25 Jul-25 Aug-25 Sep-25 Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25

Forecast 141472 124434 92192 141899 143327 137680 139552 140705 135340 138733 141431 139840

Actual 139438 138771 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2025 Actual Monthly Actual

Tickets sold for travel

2025 Forecast Monthly Forecast

% of forecast achieved % of forecast achieved

Target % achieved of forecast
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160000
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Tickets sold for travel - actual vs forecast 

Actual

Forecast



COMMERCIAL ANALYSIS (EAST)

Feb 2025 Economy Class Business Class Aramco Total Ticket yield Ticket Revenue achieved

Ticket revenue

SAR 8,108,300 SAR 6,501,368 SAR 427,777 SAR 15,037,445

EC BC Total Feb 2025 2025

87 SR 189 SR 108 SR

SAR 7,050,696
(ex. VAT)

SAR 5,653,363
(ex. VAT)

SAR 371,980
(ex. VAT)

SAR 13,076,039
(ex. VAT)

75 SR
(ex. VAT)

164 SR
(ex. VAT)

94 SR
(ex. VAT)

171,651,799SAR          13,176,533SAR           

29,862,736SAR            15,037,445SAR           

17% 114%

Target % achieved of forecast 16%

Ticket revenue Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25 Jul-25 Aug-25 Sep-25 Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25

Forecast 14,904,741SAR    13,176,533SAR        9,657,187SAR              15,245,555SAR        15,227,287SAR     14,660,896SAR    14,754,025SAR    14,908,055SAR    14,448,694SAR           14,849,844SAR     15,052,958SAR     14,766,023SAR    

Actual 14,825,291SAR    15,037,445SAR        -SAR                         -SAR                    -SAR                 -SAR                -SAR                -SAR                -SAR                       -SAR                 -SAR                 -SAR                

Ticket revenue

2025 Actual Monthly Actual

2025 Forecast Monthly Forecast

% of forecast achieved % of forecast achieved

 SAR -

 SAR 2,000,000

 SAR 4,000,000

 SAR 6,000,000

 SAR 8,000,000

 SAR 10,000,000

 SAR 12,000,000

 SAR 14,000,000

 SAR 16,000,000

 SAR 18,000,000

Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25 Jul-25 Aug-25 Sep-25 Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25

Ticket revenue - actual vs forecast 

Actual

Forecast



COMMERCIAL ANALYSIS (EAST)

Feb 2025 Ancillary Service Volumes
Ancillary Service 

Revenue
Ancillary Service 

Yield

Extra Baggage 

2,021

SAR 162,250 SAR 80

SAR 141,087
(ex. VAT)

SAR 70
(ex. VAT)

Lounge Access 

1,212

SAR 39,720 SAR 33

SAR 34,539
(ex. VAT)

SAR 28
(ex. VAT)

Onboard Meals

835

SAR 20,880 SAR 25

SAR 18,157
(ex. VAT)

SAR 22
(ex. VAT)

Seat Selection

13,033

SAR 195,625 SAR 15

SAR 170,109
(ex. VAT)

SAR 13
(ex. VAT)



COMMERCIAL ANALYSIS (EAST)

Feb 2025 Ancillary Service Volumes
Ancillary Service 

Revenue
Ancillary Service 

Yield

Parcel Shipments

2,332

SAR 190,196 SAR 82

SAR 165,388
(ex. VAT)

SAR 71
(ex. VAT)

On Train Sales

131

SAR 11,768 SAR 90

SAR 10,233
(ex. VAT)

SAR 78
(ex. VAT)

Waiting List Tickets 

915

SAR 111,468 SAR 122

SAR 96,928 
(ex. VAT)

SAR 106
(ex. VAT)

317

SAR 12,478 SAR 39

SAR 10,850
(ex. VAT)

SAR 34
(ex. VAT)Aramco parking



COMMERCIAL ANALYSIS (EAST)

Feb 2025 Ancillary Service Volumes
Ancillary Service 

Revenue
Ancillary Service 

Yield
Ancillary Revenue achieved

TOTAL ANCILLARY REVENUE

20,796

SAR 744,384 SAR 36

Feb 2025 2025

SAR 647,290
(ex. VAT)

SAR 31
(ex. VAT)

8,650,911SAR  666,112SAR   

1,482,666SAR  744,384SAR   

17% 112%

16%

2024 Actual Monthly Actual

% of forecast achieved % of forecast achieved

Target % achieved of forecast

Ancillary Revenue

2024 Forecast Monthly Forecast

SAR 738,282 SAR 744,384 
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Passenger Commercial Performance YTD (February 2025) | East Trains

East Result Jan – Feb 2024
Jan – Feb 2025 

(Forecast)
Jan – Feb 2025 

% Variance
(Year-on-Year)

% Variance
(v Forecast)

Number of Services Operated 831 879 879 6% 0%

Tickets Sold for Travel 267,933 265,906 278,209 4% 5%

Load Factor 
(Ticket Sold for Travel) 114% 105% 112% -2% Points 7% Points

Boarded Passengers 240,585 239,315 250,743 4% 5%

Load Factor 
(Boarded Passengers) 103% 95% 101% -2% Points 6% Points

Ticket Revenue (inc. VAT) SAR  24,288,404 SAR    28,081,273 SAR    29,862,736 23% 6%

Ticket Yield (inc. VAT) SAR                  91 SAR                106 SAR                 107 18% 2%

Ancillary Revenue (inc. VAT) SAR       1,537,872 SAR      1,424,628 SAR      1,482,666 -4% 4%

Ancillary Yield (inc. VAT) SAR                    6 SAR                     5 SAR                     5 -7% 0%

Total Revenue  (inc. VAT) SAR   25,826,276 SAR   29,505,902 SAR     31,345,401 21% 6%

Total Yield (inc. VAT) SAR                  96 SAR                  111 SAR                  113 17% 2%



Passenger Commercial Performance YTD (February 2025) | North & East Trains

North & East Result Jan – Feb 2024
Jan – Feb 2025 

(Forecast)
Jan – Feb 2025 

% Variance
(Year-on-Year)

% Variance
(v Forecast)

Number of Services Operated 1,217 1,261 1,261 4% 0%

Tickets Sold for Travel 429,713 419,405 444,738 3% 6%

Boarded Passengers 393,363 383,605 407,610 4% 6%

Ticket Revenue (inc. VAT) SAR   43,580,028 SAR     47,917,319 SAR     52,192,538 20% 9%

Ticket Yield (inc. VAT) SAR                  101 SAR                 114 SAR                  117 16% 3%

Ancillary Revenue (inc. VAT) SAR      3,285,659 SAR       2,667,717 SAR     3,048,439 -7% 14%

Ancillary Yield (inc. VAT) SAR                  7.6 SAR                 6.4 SAR                  6.9 -10% 8%

Total Revenue  (inc. VAT) SAR   46,865,687 SAR  50,585,036 SAR    55,240,977 18% 9%

Total Yield (inc. VAT) SAR                 109 SAR                 121 SAR                 124 14% 3%

Customer Satisfaction 77% 85% 87% 10% Points 2% Points

Net Promoter Score 29% 20% 36% 7% Points 16% Points





Station entrance branding Live Ardha performances



Giveaways Craft stations Hospitality



Video coverage of the Founding Day event at the stations:

https://x.com/sarnortheast/status/1893655792764784824?s=46
https://sardrive.sar.com.sa/documents/link/LD4C37D828BC7C6B125F4AABB77A0CA550AD76B9D8EC/fileview/D52978D5A5801CE94BBC9915DD1E6990D21CC3DD2279/_قطار_الشمال_والشرق__SAR.MP4


Sales & Marketing FOUNDING DAY 
DIGITAL COMPETITION 

In celebration of Founding Day, SAR conducted a 

digital competition on its X account, inviting 

participants to showcase their best traditional outfits. 

This initiative fostered engagement with the 

community, while promoting national pride, and 

rewarded the best entries with exciting prizes.



Founding Day - Competition

LANDING PAGE



Passenger participation in the competition:



FOUNDING DAY 
25% OFF 
ON ALL TICKET TYPES 

To celebrate Founding Day, SAR offered a 25% 

discount on all ticket types across its North and East 

networks. This limited-time promotion, available 

through the SAR website and app, aimed to enhance 

customer engagement and provide passengers with 

discounted travel in celebrate of Founding Day.

Sales & Marketing



WEBSITE BANNER
Founding Day - Competition



Founding Day offer analysis Tickets Sold Ticket Revenue Ticket Yield

Previous 4 week average (Saturdays) 8,696 SAR 965,443 SAR 111

Saturday 22nd February 2024 (Founding Day) 9,532 SAR 1,021,251 SAR 107

Variance (FD v 4 week average)
+836 + SAR 55,808 -SAR 4

% change +10% +6% -3%

FOUNDING DAY PROMOTIONAL OFFER RESULTS

Sales & Marketing



SOCIAL MEDIA KPIS

February 2025 X Instagram Facebook TOTAL

Followers 58,708 14,438 7,491 80,637

Posts 19 19 19 57

Impressions 442,354 18,356 5,164 465,874

Engagements 3,146 389 389 3,924

Engagement Rate
0.7% 2.1% 7.5% 0.8%

Followers: The number of users following our account as of the last day of the selected time period.
Posts: The number of posts published on the accounts
Impressions: The number of times the content was displayed/Shown to users.
Engagements: The number of times users engaged (Reactions, Shares, Comments, Shares, Retweets, Replies, Clicks etc..) with the content.
Engagement rate: The number of times users engaged with the content as a percentage of impressions.



Net Promoter Score or NPS, is a globally used management tool that 
measures customer experience and can be used to predict future 
business growth.  Although results vary from industry to industry, given 
the NPS range of NPS is -100 to +100, a positive score of NPS above 0 is 
considered good, +50 is excellent and above 70 is considered world-
class

NPS is the metric used to provide the core measurement of the Overall 
SAR Customer Satisfaction. A comprehensive, actionable view of SAR’s 
Passenger experience performance

Respondents are grouped as follows:
 
Promoters (score 9-10) are loyal enthusiasts who will keep using the 
SAR Passenger Train Service
Passives (score 7-8) are satisfied but unenthusiastic customers who are 
vulnerable to competitive offerings
Detractors (score 0-6) are unhappy customers who can cause revenue 
loss, harm the service reputation, and impede growth through negative 
word-of-mouth

SAR’s February 2025 NPS Score was 37% measured as Good in the NPS 
Range

CUSTOMER EXPERIENCE

30%
26% 30%

35% 34% 30% 34% 32% 34% 37% 36% 37%
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CUSTOMER EXPERIENCE

Overall Excellent Good Fair Poor

February 2025 52% 34% 10% 4%

January 2025 54% 34% 8% 4%

December 2024 53% 36% 7% 4%

November 2024 51% 36% 8% 5%

October 2024 51% 37% 8% 4%

September 2024 52% 36% 7% 5%

August 2024 51% 35% 9% 5%

July 2024 51% 35% 9% 5%

June 2024 52% 36% 8% 4%

May 2024 50% 36% 9% 5%

April 2024 45% 36% 14% 5%

March 2024 46% 35% 11% 8%

52% 34% 10% 4%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Overall customer satisfaction

 (February 2025)

Excellent Good Fair Poor

53% 34% 9% 4%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Overall customer satisfaction (2025)

Excellent Good Fair Poor



CUSTOMER ANALYSIS

FebruaryJanuary

Website

47%

47%

6%

39%

55%

6%

Mobile Station Website Mobile Station

BOOKING CHANNEL BOOKING CHANNEL



CUSTOMER ANALYSIS
Passenger volumes per route January vs February: 

The number of
passengers was 240,290

and 79.87% (191,918)
were Adults

The number of
passengers was 207,458

and 81.69% (169,466)
were Adults

February Passenger Type 
TICKET NUMBER

Feb

January Passenger Type 
TICKET NUMBER

15622

15523

22560

21360

30552
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27857
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14380

18038

16902

28486

29612

24228

23635
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The difference between the contact center January & February: 

January 

February

Calls Average TimeCustomer Satisfaction Remarks:

Number of calls received was 
29,725 and the percentage of 
answered calls was 94.70%

Number of calls received was 
22,959 and the percentage of 
answered calls was 97.50%
.

There were 4,405 customers who 
evaluated their calls after 
completion, and the customer 
satisfaction was 91.92%

Average time to respond to 
customer calls was 00:11 and the 
average call duration was 02:51

Average time to respond to 
customer calls was 00:05 and the 
average call duration was 02:48

Contact center 
received inquiries 
from our customers 
regarding the 
availability of trips.

CONTACT CENTER

There were 5,396 customers who 
evaluated their calls after 
completion, and the customer 
satisfaction was 91.62%



Remarks:

Customers have been 
inquiring about the
availability of trips. on 
social media 
channels.

Total engagements were 5,343 and the 
average time to respond was 01:00

Total engagements were 4,288 and the 
average time to respond was 01:00

Number of total users served 
through Chatbot was 5,777

Number of total users served 
through Chatbot was 3,826

January

February

SOCIAL MEDIA



VOICE OF SAR

CUSTOMERS
Customers feedback and suggestions

 regarding their experience with SAR :

Negative Feedback

Customer Suggestions

Payment issues

High prices.

Poor User Experience

Unauthorized taxis

Additional Retailers.

Improving the Website and App.

Quiet coach

Package offers



SAR.COM.SA

Thank You

شكرًا لكم
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